to Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit "B."  The County 
reserves the right to withhold payment if the County determines that the quantity or quality 
of the work performed is unacceptable.  In no event shall the County’s total fiscal obligation 
under this Agreement exceed Three Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Seven Hundred 
Twenty Three Dollars ($324,723). 

4. Term and Termination
Subject to compliance with all terms and conditions, the term of this Agreement shall be 
from July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2013. 

This Agreement may be terminated by Contractor, the Director of the Human Services 
Agency or his/her designee at any time without a requirement of good cause upon thirty (30)

[...]

Client should be informed of the follow-up 
at the time of assistance and three stable contact phone numbers of those likely to 
know client's whereabouts will be collected. The estimated outcome of the number 
of eligible households provided rental assistance will be one hundred eighty five 
(185) per year and the percentage of known clients still housed after six months 
will be 65%. 

5. OTHER CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES  

A. The Contractor will provide a written policy to the Human Services 
Agency for review, pursuant to which recipients of service shall have the